

December 31st, 2019

To Whom it May Concern,

I am writing to you to acknowledge that as of December 31st, 2019, Youth Passageways has taken on fiscal sponsorship of the Ever Forward Club.

Youth Passageways is a nonprofit corporation, exempt from federal tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Youth Passageways is formed to fulfill the expressed mission of regenerating healthy passages into mature adulthood for today's youth.

Ever Forward Club is an unincorporated organization also formed to fulfill the expressed mission of giving young men a chance to get real. Youth Passageways feels this exemplifies its own mission.

This letter is to acknowledge that funds donated to the Ever Forward Club will be directed to them through our organization as a subsidiary project and will be restricted to its specific purposes.

Attached please find a copy of our IRS determination letter. The address listed in header is where checks must be sent, made out to Youth Passageways with the memo line "For Every Forward Club."

If you have any further questions please feel free to contact me by phone or email via the info in the same header.

Sincerely,

Dane Zahorsky

Co-Director, Youth Passageways

In Tu